CITY OF CRESTVIEW, FLORIDA INVITATION TO BID (ITB) NO. 22-08-09-PS – "SITEWORK FOR FIRE TRAINING TOWER"

The City of Crestview will accept sealed bids at City Hall until August 9, 2022, at 2:00 p.m., CST, local time, at which time all bids received will be opened and read aloud at the City Hall, 198 N Wilson St., Crestview, Florida, 32536 for the following:

SCOPE OF WORK - Grading, Paving, Curbing, Storm Water Conveyance, Retention Pond, Sodding, Silt Fencing Stabilization of Site in accordance with site construction plans.

The City of Crestview reserves the right to accept or reject, in part or total, any or all bids and to waive any informalities as deemed in the best interest of the City. All bids must be marked on the outside of the envelope with the bid name, the time and date of opening. It shall be the Bidder's responsibility to ensure that bids are delivered to the above address by the appointed time. Bids shall be prepared from complete Bidding Documents.

BID SUBMITTAL: A single bid shall be submitted for the work. The contract will be awarded pursuant to the requirements of applicable state and federal laws and regulations.

Award will be made to the lowest responsible and responsive bidder. The City of Crestview will in no way be liable for any costs incurred by any bidder in the preparation of its Bid in response to this Invitation to Bid.

The City reserves the right to waive technicalities or irregularities, to reject any or all bids, and to accept that Bid which is in the best interest of the City.

The CITY OF CRESTVIEW, FLORIDA does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, religion, age, and handicapped status in employment or provision of service.

Sealed bids shall be submitted to the Office of the City Clerk no later than 2:00 PM (CST), on August 9, 2022. Bids shall not be accepted after this time and date. Each bid shall be submitted in a sealed envelope marked with the bid number, title of the bid, and bid opening date at which time they will be opened and identified aloud.

City of Crestview, Florida

Maryanne Schrader, City Clerk Phone (850) 682-1560 PO Box 1209/198 Wilson Street N Crestview, Florida 32536